

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1103/2023  
CAV No. 380/2023

Mohd. Yaqoob

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Financial Commissioner Revenue  
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aftab Malik, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Aftab Malik, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Let notice be issued to respondent No. 1, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 19.07.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, status quo on spot as on date be maintained till next date before the Bench.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
08.05.2023  
Vishal