

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1103/2023
CM 741/2025

Mohd. Yaqoob

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Imtiaz Hussain, Advocate

v/s

Financial Commissioner, Revenue
Jammu & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Muddassir Zubair, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.07.2025

CM 741/2025

By this application, applicant herein is seeking modification of the order dated 08.05.2025, passed by this Court.

Issue notice.

Mr. Muddassir Zubair, Advocate waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply/objections with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 29.07.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.07.2025
AKHILESH