

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1103/2023
CAV No. 380/2023

Mohd. Yaqoob

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Financial Commissioner Revenue Jammu and
Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Muddassir Zubair, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' further time for filing objections to the application seeking modification of order dated 08.05.2023 with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from Financial Commissioner (Revenue) Jammu and Kashmir/Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, Jammu.

List on 20.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.07.2025
Manik