

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1103/2023

Mohd. Yaqoob

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Financial Commissioner Revenue  
Jammu and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Mudassir Zubair, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be concluded today.
2. List for continuation on 23.04.2026 as case No. 1, on which date, both the learned counsel for the parties shall also provide a brief synopsis and the judgments relied upon.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
01.04.2026  
Vishal Khajuria