

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1103/2023

**Mohd Yaqoob**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**Financial Commissioner  
Revenue Jammu & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Muddassir Zubair, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2026**

1. Registry is directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench, in terms of order dated 01.04.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopsis as well as the judgments to be relied upon by them, before the Registry of this Court.
3. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on **30.04.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
23.04.2026  
Asif Tantray**